is denominated in the foreign currency. All identified exposures are managed as per the policy duly approved by the Board
of Directors.

The following table details the foreign currency derivative contracts outstanding at the end of the reporting period:

Particulars  As at   As at
 31.03.2020  31.03.2019

 Rs. lakhs  Rs. lakhs
Financial Assets
Fixed Rate Instruments
Bank Balances other than Cash & cash Equivalents  392.23  695.03
Loans  580.73  512.35
Other Financial assets  13,793.21  408.54
Total  14,766.17  1,615.92
Financial Liabilities
Fixed Rate Instruments
Term loans  13,202.80  5,645.08
Public Deposits  618.31 557.63
Variable-rate instruments
Term loans  9,739.28  5,593.94
Cash Credit  35,212.30  34,791.90
Total  58,772.69  46,588.55

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency exchange rates, remain constant.

(Rs. lakhs)

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

For the year ended March 31, 2020
Interest on term loans  (72.17)  72.17  (46.95)  46.95
Interest on cash credits  (350.86)  350.86  (228.26)  228.26

For the year ended March 31, 2019
Interest on term loans  (55.94)  55.94  (36.39)  36.39
Interest on cash credits  (347.92)  347.92  (226.34)  226.34

Maturity

Outstanding contracts

No of deals Contract value of foreign
currency (in lakhs)

Upto 12 months
Nominal amount (in lakhs)

More than 12 months
Nominal amount (in lakhs)

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019
USD/INR sell forward  21  -   23.00  -   1,689.74  -   -   -
EUR/INR sell forward  3  -   3.00  -   253.54  -   -   -

Impact of depreciation / appreciation in INR against USD/EUR in respect of forward contracts is not material.

[…]

is denominated in the foreign currency. All identified exposures are managed as per the policy duly approved by the Board
of Directors.

The following table details the foreign currency derivative contracts outstanding at the end of the reporting period:

Rs. lakhs

Particulars  As at   As at
 31.03.2020  31.03.2019

Financial Assets
Fixed Rate Instruments
Bank Balances other than Cash & cash Equivalents  1,326.98  1,425.02
Loans  755.74  817.35
Other Financial assets  13,836.55  443.92
Total  15,919.27  2,686.29
Financial Liabilities
Fixed Rate Instruments
Term loans  13,202.80  5,645.08
Public Deposits  618.31 557.63

Variable-rate instruments
Term loans  9,739.28  5,593.94
Cash Credit  35,212.30  34,791.90
Total  58,772.69  46,588.55

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency exchange rates, remain constant.

(Rs. lakhs)

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

For the year ended March 31, 2020
Interest on term loans  (72.17)  72.17  (46.95)  46.95
Interest on cash credits  (350.86)  350.86  (228.26)  228.26

For the year ended March 31, 2019
Interest on term loans  (55.94)  55.94  (36.39)  36.39
Interest on cash credits  (347.92)  347.92  (226.34)  226.34

Maturity

Outstanding contracts

No of deals Contract value of foreign
currency (in lakhs)

Upto 12 months
Nominal amount (in lakhs)

More than 12 months
Nominal amount (in lakhs)

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019
USD/INR sell forward  21  -   23.00  -   1,689.74  -   -   -
EUR/INR sell forward   3  -   3.00  -   253.54  -   -   -

Impact of depreciation / appreciation in INR against USD/EUR in respect of forward contracts is not material.